PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2660802

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF ADVANCED INDUSTRIAL SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY	09/06/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROHM CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	21, SAIIN MIZOSAKI-CHO, UKYO-KU	
City:	куото	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	615-8585	

Name:	RENESAS TECHNOLOGY CORP.	
Street Address:	NIPPON BLDG., 2-6-2, OTE-MACHI, CHIYODA-KU	
City:	ТОКУО	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	100-0004	

Name:	HORIBA, LTD.	
Street Address:	2, MIYANOHIGASHI-CHO, KISSHOIN, MINAMI-KU	
City:	куото	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	601-8510	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12001381

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

502614240

Fax Number: (860)286-0115 Phone: (860)286-0115

> **PATENT REEL: 031849 FRAME: 0968**

Email: usptopatentmail@cantorcolburn.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondent Name: CANTOR COLBURN LLP 20 CHURCH STREET Address Line 1: Address Line 2: 22ND FLOOR Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PRM0052USD NAME OF SUBMITTER: DANIEL P. LENT Signature: /Daniel P. Lent/

12/26/2013

Total Attachments: 1 source=6YR5518#page1.tif

Date:

PATENT REEL: 031849 FRAME: 0969

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, National Institute of Advanced Industrial Science and Technology, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Japan, having its principal place of business at 3-1, Kasumigaseki 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku Tokyo 100-8921 Japan ("Assignor"), is the owner of a right, title and interest in the following patent applications:

> Serial No. 10/550,643 filed March 24, 2004 Serial No. 10/550,753 filed March 24, 2004 ("Applications")

WHEREAS, ROHM CO., LTD., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Japan, having a place of business at 21, Saiin Mizosaki-Cho, Ukyo-Ku, Kyoto 615-8585 Japan, RENESAS TECHNOLOGY Corp., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Japan, having a place of business at Nippon Bldg., 2-6-2, Otemachi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-0004 Japan and Horiba, Ltd., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Japan, having a place of business at 2, Miyanohigashicho, Kisshoin, Minami-ku, Kyoto 601-8510 Japan ("Assignees"), are desirous of acquiring Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Applications and the inventions therein disclosed;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto Assignees all of its right, title and interest in and to the Applications, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the Applications.

In WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 6 day of 4ap., 2007.

By: <u>Jasushi Mitsuishi</u> Name: Yasushi Mitsuishi

Title: Director Intellectual Property Department

PATENT REEL: 031849 FRAME: 0970

RECORDED: 12/26/2013